

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-4-6 OF 25 APRIL 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REGULATIONS OF THE FACULTY OF MEDICINE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-21 of 16 April 2024

In accordance with Articles 28(5) and 33(1)(28) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-28 of 2 April 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-4-6 of 25 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University"", Resolution of the meeting of the Council of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University No. (1.13 E) 150000-TPN-15 of 27 February 2024 "On the Establishment of the Translational Health Research Institute and the Amendment to the Regulations of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University", Resolution of the meeting of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 9 April 2024 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-151), and Resolution of the meeting of the Research Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 2 April 2024 (Minutes No. (1.9 E) 11500-KT-145), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend Item 43 of the Regulations of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University No. S-2017-4-6 of 25 April 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Faculty of Medicine" (as amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-61 of 23 November 2021) and recast it as follows:

"43. The branch academic units of the Faculty shall be the Institute of Biomedical Sciences of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University (*Vilniaus universiteto Medicinos fakulteto Biomedicinos mokslų institutas* in Lithuanian), the Institute of Clinical Medicine of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University (*Vilniaus universiteto Medicinos fakulteto Klinikinės medicinos institutas* in Lithuanian), the Institute of Dentistry of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University (*Vilniaus universiteto Odontologijos institutas* in Lithuanian), the Institute of Health Sciences of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University (*Vilniaus universiteto Medicinos fakulteto Medicinos fakulteto Sveikatos mokslų institutas* in Lithuanian), the Translational Health Research Institute of the Faculty of Medicine of Vilnius University (*Vilniaus universiteto Medicinos fakulteto Transliacinių sveikatos tyrimų institutas* in Lithuanian) and the branch academic *sui generis* unit Lithuanian)."